



To,

The Listing Compliance Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 530499

Dear Madam/Sir,

**Subject : Outcome of the Meeting held on Wednesday, February 8, 2023**

We wish to intimate the following outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held today i.e. Wednesday, February 8, 2023 commenced at 6.00 p.m. and concluded at 7.00 p.m., pursuant to Regulations 30, 33, 42 and Schedule III (Part A) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

1. Approved un-audited standalone and consolidated financial statements of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2022. The certified true copy of the said un-audited financial results and the Limited Review Report from M/s. PYS & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No.: 012388S/S200048), Statutory Auditors of the Company are attached herewith.
2. Declared an Interim Dividend of INR 6/- per fully paid up equity share (face value of INR 10/- per equity share) for the financial year 2022-23.

Further, the Board of Directors of the Company has fixed the Record Date as Monday, February 20, 2023 to determine the names of the equity shareholders who shall be entitled to receive payment towards Interim Dividend of the Company for the financial year 2022-23 and the Interim Dividend shall be paid on or before March 9, 2023.

The above-mentioned information shall be available on the website of the Company at [www.akgroup.co.in](http://www.akgroup.co.in)

Kindly take the above on records and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

**For A. K. Capital Services Limited**

TEJAS  
BHARAT  
DAWDA  
**Tejas Dawda**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**ACS No.: A27660**

Date: February 8, 2023

Place: Mumbai

Encl.: As above

Digitally signed by TEJAS DAWDA  
DN: cn=TEJAS DAWDA, o=A. K. Capital Services Limited, email=tejas.dawda@akgroup.co.in, c=IN  
Reason: I am the signatory for the document  
Date: 2023.02.08 15:05:00 +05'30'



**Independent Auditors' Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of A. K. Capital Services Limited, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended**

**Review Report to  
The Board of Directors  
A. K. Capital Services Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of A. K. Capital Services Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and the year to date results for the period from 1 April 2022 to 31 December 2022, ("the Statement"), attached herewith being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting' ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 – "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For PYS & CO LLP  
Chartered Accountants  
Firm's Registration No. 012388S/S200048

Sanjay Kokate  
Partner  
Membership No.: 130007  
UDIN No.: 23130007BGRWTG4529



Place: Mumbai  
Date: 08 February 2023

P Y S & Co (a partnership firm) converted into P Y S & Co LLP ( a Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Identification No AAG-9715) w.e.f. 20th July 2016.

Mumbai Office: Saraswati Bhuvan, Sahakar Road, Tejpal Scheme Road No. 5, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057.

Tel : 9987068582 / 8286051811 Email: [emails@pys.ind.in](mailto:emails@pys.ind.in)

Registered Office : No. 777/D, New Bridge Corporate Centre, 100 Feet Road, Indiranagar, Bengaluru – 560 038.

Other Offices: New Delhi-NCR and Surat



# A. K. Capital Services Limited

Registered and corporate office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098

Tel:91(022) 6754 6500, Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594, Email: cs@akgroup.co.in, Web: www.akgroup.co.in

CIN No. L74899MH1993PLC274881

## PART I - STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>1</b>	<b>Revenue from operations</b>						
	Sale of services	1,502.95	1,799.33	1,497.81	4,943.42	3,766.27	4,460.77
	Net gain on fair value changes	272.73	187.26	89.42	822.07	1,004.56	1,852.74
	Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category	-	-	-	-	9.26	9.26
	Interest income	1,103.65	763.84	378.53	2,441.92	1,166.37	1,557.25
	Dividend income	-	269.26	270.74	269.26	540.00	540.00
	Rental income	52.75	52.76	52.75	158.22	158.22	210.89
	<b>Total revenue from operations</b>	<b>2,932.08</b>	<b>3,072.45</b>	<b>2,289.25</b>	<b>8,634.89</b>	<b>6,644.68</b>	<b>8,630.91</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Other income</b>	0.35	-	0.34	0.59	4.72	58.10
<b>3</b>	<b>Total income (1+2)</b>	<b>2,932.43</b>	<b>3,072.45</b>	<b>2,289.59</b>	<b>8,635.48</b>	<b>6,649.40</b>	<b>8,689.01</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Expenses</b>						
	Finance costs	912.74	646.01	305.02	2,041.44	987.70	1,293.67
	Employee benefits expense	543.36	804.69	657.67	2,048.58	1,848.54	2,462.67
	Impairment of financial instruments	-	(2.67)	-	(2.67)	(15.52)	(148.80)
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	71.44	67.09	84.84	202.94	245.22	319.87
	Other expenses	396.73	531.70	264.18	1,388.82	1,184.46	1,482.67
	<b>Total expense</b>	<b>1,924.27</b>	<b>2,046.82</b>	<b>1,311.71</b>	<b>5,679.11</b>	<b>4,250.40</b>	<b>5,410.08</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)</b>	<b>1,008.16</b>	<b>1,025.63</b>	<b>977.88</b>	<b>2,956.37</b>	<b>2,399.00</b>	<b>3,278.93</b>
	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>1,008.16</b>	<b>1,025.63</b>	<b>977.88</b>	<b>2,956.37</b>	<b>2,399.00</b>	<b>3,278.93</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Tax expense:</b>						
	Current tax	345.00	259.00	325.00	975.00	645.00	603.00
	Prior period tax adjustments	(2.79)	-	-	(2.79)	-	(50.85)
	Deferred tax expense/ (credit)	(94.83)	0.44	(80.57)	(235.94)	(49.11)	94.63
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit for the period / year (5-6)</b>	<b>760.78</b>	<b>766.19</b>	<b>733.45</b>	<b>2,220.10</b>	<b>1,803.11</b>	<b>2,632.15</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Other comprehensive income, net of tax</b>						
	Item that will not to be reclassified to the statement of profit and loss	(5.97)	(9.57)	1.19	(11.57)	(5.73)	0.83
	Less: Income tax expense on above	1.50	2.41	(0.30)	2.91	1.45	(0.20)
	<b>Other comprehensive income for the period / year</b>	<b>(4.47)</b>	<b>(7.16)</b>	<b>0.89</b>	<b>(8.66)</b>	<b>(4.28)</b>	<b>0.63</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period / year (7+8)</b>	<b>756.31</b>	<b>759.03</b>	<b>734.34</b>	<b>2,211.44</b>	<b>1,798.83</b>	<b>2,632.78</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10 per share)</b>	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
<b>11</b>	<b>Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>						43,446.44
<b>12</b>	<b>Earnings per equity share</b>						
	Basic (in Rs)	11.53	11.61	11.11	33.64	27.32	39.88
	Diluted (in Rs)	11.53	11.61	11.11	33.64	27.32	39.88





## A. K. Capital Services Limited

Registered and corporate office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098

Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500, Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594, Email: cs@akgroup.co.in, Web: www.akgroup.co.in

CIN No. L74899MH1993PLC274881

### Notes :

- 1 The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 February 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid unaudited standalone financial results.
- 2 The above unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- 3 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Merchant Banking and advisory services and accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS 108 - Operating Segments. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- 4 The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11 November 2022 have approved the incorporation of A. K. Alternative Asset Managers Private Limited (a step-down subsidiary of the Company and wholly owned subsidiary of A. K. Wealth Management Private Limited (AKWMPL) [a subsidiary company]). The incorporation of the said step-down subsidiary was also approved by the Board of Directors of AKWMPL at its meeting held on 04 November 2022. The said step down subsidiary of the Company was incorporated on 20 December 2022 and has not yet commenced the operations as on 31 December 2022.
- 5 The Board of Directors of the Company in its board meeting held on 08 February 2023, have declared an interim dividend of Rs. 6 per equity share having face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ending 31 March 2023, which will result in total cash outflow of Rs.396 Lakhs.
- 6 The previous year / period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.
- 7 The above unaudited standalone financial results are to be filed with BSE Limited and will also be available on our website www.akgroup.co.in



For A. K. Capital Services Limited

A. K. Mittal  
Managing Director  
DIN 00698377

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 08 February 2023







**Independent Auditors' Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to date Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of A. K. Capital Services Limited, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended**

**Review Report to  
The Board of Directors  
A. K. Capital Services Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of A. K. Capital Services Limited ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group'), for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and year to date from 01 April 2022 to 31 December 2022 ("the Statement"), attached herewith being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations") as amended, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated 29 March 2019 ('the Circular').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34) 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') as amended, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India read with the Circular. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 – "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtained moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company's personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed the procedures in accordance with Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated 29 March 2019 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

Holding Company:

- i. A. K. Capital Services Limited

Subsidiaries:

- i. A. K. Capital Finance Limited
- ii. A. K. Stockmart Private Limited
- iii. A. K. Wealth Management Private Limited
- iv. A. K. Capital Corporation Private Limited
- v. A. K. Capital (Singapore) PTE Ltd
- vi. Family Home Finance Private Limited (step down subsidiary)
- vii. A. K. Alternative Asset Managers Private Limited – Asset Management Company (Step down subsidiary - w.e.f. 20 December 2022)

P Y S & Co (a partnership firm) converted into P Y S & Co LLP ( a Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Identification No AAG-9715) w.e.f. 20th July 2016.

Mumbai Office: Saraswati Bhuvan, Sahakar Road, Tejpal Scheme Road No. 5, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057.

Tel : 9987068582 / 8286051811 Email: [emails@pys.ind.in](mailto:emails@pys.ind.in)

Registered Office : No. 777/D, New Bridge Corporate Centre, 100 Feet Road, Indiranagar, Bengaluru – 560 038.

Other Offices: New Delhi-NCR and Surat





5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration referred to in paragraphs 6 and 7 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Act, as amended read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulations, read with the Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. We did not review the interim financial results of 3 subsidiaries included in the unaudited consolidated financial results excluding consolidation eliminations, whose interim financial information/ results reflect total assets of Rs. 2,26,463.13 Lakhs as at 31 December 2022, total revenue of Rs. 7,546.57 Lakhs and Rs. 20,521.33, total profit before tax of Rs. 2,032.33 Lakhs and Rs. 6,077.96 Lakhs and total profit for the period of Rs. 1,505.02 Lakhs and Rs. 4,532.05 Lakhs, respectively for the quarter and nine months ended on that date, as considered in the unaudited consolidated financial results. These unaudited interim financial results have been reviewed by other auditors whose report have been furnished to us by the management and our conclusion on the Statement in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in Para 3 above.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

7. The accompanying unaudited consolidated financial results includes unaudited interim financial information in respect of 4 subsidiaries (including 1 foreign subsidiary), which have not been reviewed by their auditors, whose interim financial information excluding consolidation eliminations reflect total assets of Rs. 4,660.16 Lakhs as at 31 December 2022, total revenue of Rs. 86.26 Lakhs and Rs. 172.34 Lakhs, total loss before tax of Rs. 43.79 Lakhs and Rs. 141.33 Lakhs and total loss for the period of Rs. 50.73 Lakhs and Rs. 162.76 Lakhs, respectively for the quarter and nine months ended on that date, as considered in the unaudited consolidated financial results. These unaudited financial information have been approved and furnished to us by the management. Our conclusion, in so far it relates to the affairs of these subsidiaries is based solely on such unaudited financial information. According to the information and explanations given to us by the Management, these interim financial information of subsidiaries are not material to the Group.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For PYS & CO LLP  
Chartered Accountants  
Firm's Registration No. 012388S/S200048

Sanjay Kokate  
Partner

Membership No.: 130007

UDIN No.: 23130007BGRTWF7420



Place: Mumbai  
Date: 08 February 2023



# A. K. Capital Services Limited

Registered and corporate office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098

Tel:91(022) 6754 6500, Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594, Email: cs@akgroup.co.in, Web: www.akgroup.co.in

CIN No. L74899MH1993PLC274881

## PART I - STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
		31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations						
	Interest income	5,896.81	4,721.33	3,914.75	15,025.04	11,446.45	15,544.60
	Sale of services	2,703.94	3,284.31	2,474.52	8,471.47	6,401.47	7,984.15
	Net gain on fair value changes	1,507.45	1,610.08	1,372.74	5,026.44	4,863.37	7,857.34
	Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category	342.97	22.10	54.09	265.36	490.24	561.41
	Dividend income	-	-	0.87	-	0.87	0.88
	Rental income	78.02	78.03	65.11	231.56	193.92	258.94
	<b>Total revenue from operations</b>	<b>10,529.19</b>	<b>9,715.85</b>	<b>7,882.08</b>	<b>29,019.87</b>	<b>23,396.32</b>	<b>32,207.32</b>
2	Other income	3.71	1.84	0.17	6.22	27.14	81.79
3	<b>Total income (1+2)</b>	<b>10,532.90</b>	<b>9,717.69</b>	<b>7,882.25</b>	<b>29,026.09</b>	<b>23,423.46</b>	<b>32,289.11</b>
4	Expenses						
	Finance costs	3,743.48	2,873.52	2,255.38	9,229.78	6,817.25	9,243.22
	Fees and commission expense	408.94	447.29	399.64	1,183.99	1,111.80	1,396.73
	Impairment on financial instruments	(35.82)	36.53	(8.35)	(10.51)	(616.83)	(677.62)
	Employee benefits expense	1,973.25	2,231.86	1,579.23	5,920.68	4,798.37	7,240.86
	Depreciation and amortization expense	215.75	196.71	195.82	599.90	549.51	756.49
	Other expenses	1,232.23	1,074.33	639.60	3,434.67	2,591.46	3,465.07
	<b>Total expense</b>	<b>7,537.83</b>	<b>6,860.24</b>	<b>5,061.32</b>	<b>20,358.51</b>	<b>15,251.56</b>	<b>21,424.75</b>
5	<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)</b>	<b>2,995.07</b>	<b>2,857.45</b>	<b>2,820.93</b>	<b>8,667.58</b>	<b>8,171.90</b>	<b>10,864.36</b>
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>2,995.07</b>	<b>2,857.45</b>	<b>2,820.93</b>	<b>8,667.58</b>	<b>8,171.90</b>	<b>10,864.36</b>
8	Tax expense:						
	Current tax	950.59	829.36	727.65	2,636.00	1,941.01	2,135.99
	Prior period tax adjustments	(8.95)	(0.01)	-	(8.98)	0.60	(59.72)
	Deferred tax expense/ (credit)	(160.01)	(23.12)	31.16	(323.41)	109.80	487.53
9	<b>Profit for the period / year (7-8)</b>	<b>2,213.44</b>	<b>2,051.22</b>	<b>2,062.12</b>	<b>6,363.97</b>	<b>6,120.49</b>	<b>8,300.56</b>
10	Other comprehensive income, net of tax						
	Item that will not to be reclassified to the statement of profit and loss	14.06	(36.07)	11.54	(17.82)	(17.62)	(26.08)
	Less / Add: Income tax expense on above	3.85	9.44	(3.14)	11.89	5.21	6.91
	<b>Other comprehensive income for the period / year</b>	<b>17.91</b>	<b>(26.63)</b>	<b>8.40</b>	<b>(5.93)</b>	<b>(12.41)</b>	<b>(19.17)</b>
11	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period / year (9+10)</b>	<b>2,231.35</b>	<b>2,024.59</b>	<b>2,070.52</b>	<b>6,358.04</b>	<b>6,108.08</b>	<b>8,281.39</b>
	Total comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the group	2,212.97	2,006.16	2,054.65	6,303.54	6,052.94	8,207.97
	Total comprehensive income attributable to the non-controlling interest	18.38	18.43	15.87	54.50	55.14	73.42
	<b>Of the total comprehensive income above, profit for the period / year attributable to:</b>	<b>2,213.44</b>	<b>2,051.22</b>	<b>2,062.12</b>	<b>6,363.97</b>	<b>6,120.49</b>	<b>8,300.56</b>
	Profit attributable to owners of the group	2,194.96	2,032.57	2,046.39	6,309.17	6,065.41	8,227.07
	Profit attributable to non-controlling interest	18.48	18.65	15.73	54.80	55.08	73.49
	<b>Of the total comprehensive income above, other comprehensive income for the period / year attributable to:</b>	<b>17.91</b>	<b>(26.63)</b>	<b>8.40</b>	<b>(5.93)</b>	<b>(12.41)</b>	<b>(19.17)</b>
	Other comprehensive income attributable to owners of the group	18.01	(26.41)	8.26	(5.63)	(12.47)	(19.10)
	Other comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interest	(0.10)	(0.22)	0.14	(0.30)	0.06	(0.07)
12	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
13	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting						75,322.67
14	<b>Earnings per equity share</b>						
	Basic (in Rs)	33.26	30.80	31.01	95.59	91.90	124.65
	Diluted (in Rs)	33.26	30.80	31.01	95.59	91.90	124.65





## A. K. Capital Services Limited

Registered and corporate office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098  
Tel:91(022) 6754 6500, Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594, Email: cs@akgroup.co.in, Web: www.akgroup.co.in  
CIN No. L74899MH1993PLC274881

### Notes :

- 1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08 February 2023. The statutory auditors of the Group have carried out limited review of the aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results.
- 2 The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, as amended.
- 3 The Group is engaged primarily in the business of merchant banking, advisory services, financing and investment activities, stock broking and portfolio management services and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- 4 The Board of Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on 11 November 2022 have approved the incorporation of A. K. Alternative Asset Managers Private Limited (a step-down subsidiary of the Holding Company and wholly owned subsidiary of A. K. Wealth Management Private Limited (AKWMPL) [a subsidiary company]). The incorporation of the said step-down subsidiary was also approved by the Board of Directors of AKWMPL at its meeting held on 04 November 2022. The said step down subsidiary of the Holding Company was incorporated on 20 December 2022 and has not yet commenced the operations as on 31 December 2022.
- 5 The board of directors of the Holding Company in their board meeting held on 08 February 2023, have declared an interim dividend of Rs. 6 per equity share having face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ending 31 March 2023, which will result in total cash outflow of Rs.396 Lakhs of the Holding Company.
- 6 The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.
- 7 The above unaudited consolidated financial results are to be filed with BSE Limited and will also be available on our website [www.akgroup.co.in](http://www.akgroup.co.in).



For A. K. Capital Services Limited

A. K. Mittal  
Managing Director  
DIN 00698377

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 8 February 2023

